prepared in a manner consistent with the accounting policies adopted by the Group in preparing
the audited consolidated financial statements in the annual report and accounts for the year
ended 31 December 2013.

The unaudited pro forma statement of net assets and pro forma income statement have been
prepared for illustrative purposes only and, because of their nature, address a hypothetical
situation and, therefore, do not reflect the Group’s actual financial position or results and should
not be construed as indicative of the Group’s future financial position or results. Future results of
operations may differ materially from those presented below due to various factors.

37

PART V—PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION OF THE CONTINUING GROUP

Pro forma income statement for the year ended 31 December 2013

Kazakhmys

Group

2013(1)

Target

Companies

financial

information(2)

Intra-Group

eliminations(3)

Continuing

Group

financial

information(2)

Impact of

disposal of

Target

Companies(4)

Working

capital

adjustment(5)

Estimated

costs of the

Transaction(6)

Tax

payable

on

Transaction

Framework

Service

Agreements(7)

Continuing

Group

pro forma

2013(8)

U.S.$ million (unless otherwise stated)

Revenues ..... 3,099 (2,278) 110 931 — — — — 2 933
Cost of sales ..... (2,110) 1,672 (110) (548) — — — — (29) (577)

Gross profit ..... 989 (606) — 383 — — — — (27) 356

Selling and
distribution
expenses ..... (73) 51 — (22) — — — — — (22)

Administrative
expenses ..... (819) 696 (30) (153) — — — — (2) (155)

Net other operating
income/
(expense) ..... (10) (3) 39 26 — — — — 1 27

Impairment losses . . (689) 676 — (13) — — — — — (13)

(Loss)/profit before
finance items and
taxation ..... (602) 814 9 221 — — — — (28) 193

Finance income . . . . 45 (22) 6 29 — — — — — 29
Finance costs ..... (124) 54 (6) (76) — — — — — (76)

(Loss)/profit before
taxation ..... (681) 846 9 174 — — — — (28) 146

Income tax
expense ..... (127) 65 — (62) — — — — 6 (56)

(Loss)/profit for the
year from
continuing
operations ..... (808) 911 9 112 — — — — (22) 90

(Loss)/profit for the
year from
discontinued
operations ..... (1,224) — — (1,224) (1,769) (27) (13) (20) — (3,053)

Profit/(loss) for the
year ..... (2,032) 911 9 (1,112) (1,769) (27) (13) (20) (22) (2,963)

38

PART V—PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION OF THE CONTINUING GROUP

Pro forma statement of net assets in respect of the Continuing Group as at
31 December 2013

Kazakhmys
Group
2013(1)

Intra-Group
eliminations(3)

Impact of
disposal of

Target
Companies(4)

Intra-Group
balances

to be
written

off on
disposal(4)

Working
capital

adjustment(5)

Estimated
costs of

the
Transaction

Tax
payable on

Transaction(6)

Framework
Service

Agreements(7)

Continuing
Group pro

forma
2013(8)

U.S.$ million (unless otherwise stated)

Assets
Non-current

assets
Intangible assets . . . 52 — (42) — — — — — 10
Property, plant

and equipment . . 2,754 8 (1,328) — — — — — 1,434
Mining assets ..... 558 16 (315) — — — — — 259
Other non-

current assets . . . . 647 — (82) — — — — — 565
Deferred tax

asset ..... 21 — (9) — — — — — 12

4,032 24 (1,776) — — — — — 2,280

Current assets
Inventories ..... 610 — (453) — — — — — 157
Prepayments and

other current
assets ..... 325 — (297) — — — — — 28

Income taxes
receivable ..... 59 — (55) — — — — — 4

Trade and other
receivables ..... 235 — (54) — — — — — 181

Intra-group
receivables ..... — 15 (3) (12) — — — — —

Intra-group loans
receivable ..... — 72 — (72) — — — — —

Investments ..... 625 — (50)(5) — — — — — 575
Cash and cash

equivalents ..... 1,715 — (73)(5) — (27) (13) (20) — 1,582

3,569 87 (985) (84) (27) (13) (20) — 2,527
Assets held for

sale ..... 1,018 — — — — — — — 1,018

4,587 87 (985) (84) (27) (13) (20) — 3,545

Total assets ..... 8,619 111 (2,761) (84) (27) (13) (20) — 5,825

Equity and
liabilities

Total equity ..... 4,221 24 (1,685) (84) (27) (13) (20) — 2,416

Non-current